

CS598/21

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH CENTRE
Vs.KHUSHWANT GULATI AND ORS

30.11.2022

Present: Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Sh. Jitender, Proxy counsel for Sh. Puneet Buddhiraja, Ld.
Counsel for defendants no. 3 & 4.

Seen report of the service of the proposed defendants no. 1 & 2, sought to be arrayed under the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC as the original defendant no. 1, Khushwant Gulati, is stated to have had expired, before filing of the suit, is of, not traceable at the given addresses.

Last opportunity is given to submit fresh address of the defendant and process be issued thereupon on PF/RC, copies also and an affidavit affirming the present address of the defendant for **10.04.2023**. Steps within two months.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/30.11.2022