

3 CS 598/21 BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH
CENTRE Vs. KHUSHWANT GULATI AND ORS
12.09.2023

Present : Sh. Sachidanand Roy, Proxy for Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Puneet Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for defendants
No.2&3.
None for other defendants on call at 10.36am.

It appears that the defendant No.4 has not yet been
served, nor the proposed LRs. Fresh process be issued on PF/RC,
copies, dasti, and service be effected by way of affixation, in case of
refusal/non-availability/lock, for **12.12.2023**. Steps within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.09.2023