

1CS598/21BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH
CENTRE Vs. KHUSHWANT GULATI AND ORS

19.11.2024

Present : Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jitender, Proxy for Sh. Puneet Budhiraja, Ld.Coun
sel for the defendants No.2&3.
None for the defendant No.1 on call at 10.36am.

It appears that an application under Order 7 rule 14 CPC has been moved by the plaintiff, though, the Order, dated 12.12.2023 inadvertently mentions to be the provisions of Order 14 rule 3 CPC, which is incorrect. Sh. Jitender states that the defendants No.2&3 have no objection, if the application is allowed, hence, the **application stands allowed** and the documents annexed with the list in the Court on 12.12.2023 are taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that she would move appropriate application for making alternative service of the LR's of the deceased defendant No.1, namely, Sh. Amrit Pal Singh and Smt. Mangeet Kaur Gulati, for further consideration in the matter, on **25.02.2025**. Steps within 15 days.

Present addresses of the above two LR's be provided, immediately, to Ms. Rao against acknowledgment.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.11.2024