

2 CS 598/21 BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RE-
SEARCH CENTRE Vs. KHUSHWANT GULATI AND ORS

25.02.2025

Present : Sh. Sachidanand Rai, Proxy for Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Poonam, Proxy for Sh. Puneet Budhiraja, Ld. Coun-
sel for the defendants Kulpreet Singh & Surender Singh
Gulati.
None for the other defendants on call at 10.37am.

Be awaited.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.02.2025

12.00pm

Present : Sh. Sachidanand Rai, Proxy for Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Poonam, Proxy for Sh. Puneet Budhiraja, Ld. Coun-
sel for the defendants Kulpreet Singh & Surender Singh
Gulati.
None for the other defendants on call at 12.00pm.

Correct memo of parties is placed on record and copy is
given to Ms. Poonam, who states that she will provide the present ad-
dresses of the Manjeet Kaur Gulati and Amrit Pal Singh within a week
to Ms. Rao, for taking appropriate steps by the plaintiff in the matter,
for further consideration in the matter, on **05.08.2025**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.02.2025