

5 CS 598/21

BALAJI MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC RESEARCH
CENTRE Vs. KHUSHWANT GULATI AND ORS

12.01.2026

Pr. Ms. Sujata Rao, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jitender, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.
None for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3.

Perusal of record reveals that written statements of defendant no. 4 and 5 are on record. Replications thereto are also on record. An application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleading legal heirs of deceased defendant Sh. Khushwant Gulati is pending.

Issue notice of the said application to his legal heirs namely Sh. Amrit Pal Singh and Ms. Manjeet Kaur Gulati through all permissible modes on filing of PF, returnable for NDOH. As request, process be given dasti.

Re-notify the matter for consideration of application on **03.03.2026.**

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 12.01.2026